available. Hedging transactions involving the Common Shares, or the DIs issued in respect of the Common
Shares, may not be conducted unless in compliance with the Securities Act.

Application will be made to the London Stock Exchange for the New Shares to be admitted to trading on
AIM. On the assumption that, inter alia, the Resolutions are passed and become unconditional, it is expected
that Admission will become effective and that dealings in the New Shares will commence on 22 March 2024.

Director participation
Gordon Roy Davis, Paul Pagano, David Anderson and Andrew Norman Boteler have each agreed to
participate in, the Fundraising for an aggregate amount of £24,999.10. The table below sets out the interests
of the Directors, as at 4 March 2024 (being the last practicable date prior to the publication of this document)
and following Admission (assuming that no Common Shares (other than New Shares) are issued after the
date of this document and before Admission.

   Current holding   Following Admission
Number of Number Number of

Common of New Common
Shares % Shares Shares %

Gordon Roy Davis 14,204 0.06 28,571 42,775 0.14
Paul Pagano 12,123 0.05 14,285 26,408 0.09
David Anderson 12,123 0.05 14,285 26,408 0.09
Andrew Boteler 5,681 0.02 14,285 19,966 0.07
Sara Barrington n/a n/a – – –
James McCullough n/a n/a – – –

14

Settlement and dealings
The New Shares, and the DIs to be issued in respect of the New Shares, are subject to the conditions listed
under Rule 903(b)(3), or Category 3, of Regulation S. Under Category 3, Offering Restrictions (as defined in
Regulation S) must be implemented in connection with the Placing and Subscription and additional
restrictions are imposed on re-sales of the New Shares and the DIs to be issued in respect of the New
Shares. Further details of these restrictions are set out Appendix B-US restrictions on the transfer of common